01-26-2001



101577214

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027 COURECTIVE MRD 1-22-01

01/25/

01 FC:

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 06072000 Change of Name				
X Corrective Document Reel # 002163 Frame # 0736	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Delsteel, Incorporated	Month Day Year 06072000				
Formerly Delaware Tool Steel Corporat	tion				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Delaware, U.S.A.				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name American Pneumatic Tools, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 14710 Maple Avenue					
Address (line 2)	California, U.S.A. 90248				
Address (line 3) Gardena	Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other	document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
001 DNGUYEN 00000177 1594888					
40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

EODM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IKADEMAKK		
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.		
Name	Alphonse Jacobellis, President				
Address (line 1)	American Pneumatic Tools, Inc.				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	14710 Maple Avenue				
Address (line 4)	Gardena, California 90248				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and T	elephone Number (212	2) 237–1090		
Name	James P. Conroy, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf,	LLP			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	156 West 56th Street				
Address (line 4)	New York, New York 10019				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaching any attachments.	ched conveyance docur	nent #		
		n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	ii Nulliber(s)			
	ne Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Nun	nder (DU NUI ENTER BUTH I	Number(s)		
Tra	demark Application Number(s)		on Number(s)		
		1594888			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of pro	operties involved.	one (1)		
Fac Amaria	nt Fee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00		
Fee Amou	ਾ ਹੈ ਨ	eposit Account			
	of Payment.	•			
Deposit	Account	charged to the account.)	4		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
att	tached copy is a true copy of the original asset				
in	dicated herein.		January 19, 2001		
	a ma (Alme	e aco			
l l	e Aro Siming	Signature	Date Signed		
Nan	ne of Person Signing				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0773

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

12-18-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101544079				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Pay Year 06072000				
Reel # Frame # Change of Name				
Reel # Other				
Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Delsteel, Incorporated 06072000				
Formerly Delaware Tool Steel Corporation				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware, U.S.A.				
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
The mode Inc				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2) 14710 Maple Avenue				
Address Ween Gardena California U.S.A. 90248				
City I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other document from Assignment)				
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				
12.1. U.J.				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including since the formation Officer, Washington, pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managament and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9831-9927), Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managament and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9831-9927), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managament and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9831-9927), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managament and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9831-9927), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managament and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9831-9927), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Officer of Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Officer of Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Officer of Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Officer of Information Officer, D.C. 2021 and to the Officer of Information Officer, D.C. 2021 and to the Officer of Information Officer of Informati				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Roy Assignments . Washington B.C.和说话区

FORM PTO-1618B Explires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first F	teceiving Party only.
Name Alphonse Jacobelli	s, President	
Address (IIne 1) American Pneumatic	Tools, Inc.	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) 14710 Maple Avenue	е	
Address (line 4) Gardena, Californ:	ia 90248	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 237-1090
Name James P. Conroy, 1	Esq.	
Address(line 1) Windels Marx Lane	& Mittendorf, LLP	
Address (line 2)		
Address (Hne 3) 156 West 56th Str	eet	
Address (Ilno 4) New York, New Yor		
Pages Enter the total number of proceedings including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyances.	document # two (2)
Trademark Application Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of Trademark Application Number Number of Properties Enter the to	or Registration Number(s) Lithe Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER of S) 0159488 0872079 0505295 Otal number of properties involved. It for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 closed X Deposit Account Count C	0513106
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. James P. Conroy, Secretar	d belief, the foregoing information is tropical to deposit the original document. Charges to deposit the control of the contro	ee and correct and any

TRADEMARK REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Introduction

This Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") is dated as of the 7th day of June 2000. The parties are Delsteel, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and American Pneumatic Tools, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

Background

- A. Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 7, 2000 (the "Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, grant and bargain, transfer and release to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following marks (the "Trademarks"), each of which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
DESIGN OF AN ALLIGATOR	0159488	May 5, 1990
PNEU-KUT	0872079	July 1, 1969
DELSTEEL	0505295	December 28, 1948
TUFNEK	0513106	August 2, 1949
DELSTEELD	0887478	March 10, 1970
DELAWARE PIPEDRIVR	0663935	July 1, 1958
DELSTEEL	0531644	October 10, 1950
PNEUMOIL	0226839	April 4, 1967
MASON GATOR	1405519	August 19, 1986

C. In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth below and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties have agreed as follows.

Terms and Conditions

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the above registrations thereof.

10132884:1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0776

General. This Assignment shall be (a) subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement and (b) binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

DELSTEEL, INCORPORATED

Title: President

AMERICAN PNEUMATIC TOOLS, INC.

Name: Markus Isenrich

Title: Chairman

2

1:1

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 01/22/2001 REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0777